CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting

Meeting Date: 12/02/2024

Agenda Item: Level 1-A Pipe Lining Project Change Order
Department: Public Works

Requested By: Chad Townsend

Reviewed/Approved No
by City Attorney?

Cost: $50,676.00

Funding Source if Not  Bonded Stormwater Capital Projects
in Budget

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to
Explain the Request:

This request is to approve a change order to revise pipe sizes from the original bid
form. The contractor noted discrepancies in pipe sizes in the original contract from
measured dimensions. Public Works has verified that the dimensions reported by the
contractor are correct.

This is expected to result in an additional cost of up to $50,676.00. Please see the
attached summary of changes and proposal from Federal EC for details.




DESCRIPTION

LEVEL 1-A PIPE LINING PROJECT (CHANGE ORDER)

UNIT PRICE

Revised Price

Price Difference

UNIT PRICE QUANTITY CHANGES

ALTERATIONS TO STORM DRAIN

2 STRUCTURES/TOPS

3 12"ROUND CMP

4 15" ROUND CMP

5 18" ROUND CMP

6 24" ROUND CMP

8 36" ROUND CMP

9 48" ROUND CMP

11 60" ROUND CMP

22 15" ROUND RCP (PIPE_008374)

23 CCTV INSPECTION
CCTV INSPECTION - 15" ROUND RCP

24 (PIPE_008374)

25  OWNER-DIRECTED WORK

CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS
CO1 42" ROUND CMP
CO2 66" ROUND CMP
CO3 72" ROUND CMP

LS
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
LF
LF

n

v n

1,000.00
150.00
135.00
165.00
215.00
400.00
355.00
425.00
135.00

5.00

5.00
30,000.00

466.00
504.00
610.00

Original QTY

162
531
932
110
83
99
286
136
3111

136

o

wr RV R Vo RE Vo RE Vo R Vo R V) S Vo TRl Vol Vo Rl Vol

W

wn

Original Price

1,000.00
24,300.00
71,685.00

153,780.00
23,650.00
33,200.00
35,145.00

121,550.00
18,360.00
15,555.00

680.00
30,000.00

Revised QTY

460
793
394

58

88

34
3076

34

136
145
94

QTY Difference

$ - -1 $ (1,000.00)

$ - -162 $  (24,300.00)

$ 62,100.00 71 $ (9,585.00)

$  130,845.00 -139 $  (22,935.00)

$ 84,710.00 284 $ 61,060.00

$ - -83 $  (33,200.00)

$ 20,590.00 -41 $  (14,555.00)

$ 37,400.00 -198 $  (84,150.00)

$ 4,590.00 -102 $  (13,770.00)

$ 15,380.00 -35 $ (175.00)

$ 170.00 -102 $ (510.00)
$ 30,000.00 0 $ -

DEDUCTIONS

SUBTOTAL $  (143,120.00)

$ 63,376.00 136 $ 63,376.00

$ 73,080.00 145 $ 73,080.00

$ 57,340.00 9 $ 57,340.00

CHANGE ORDER

SUBTOTAL $  193,796.00

DEDUCTIONS SUBTOTAL $  (143,120.00)

CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS $  193,796.00

DIFFERENCE $ 50,676.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 1,129,705.00
REVISED CONTRACT $ 1,180,381.00




0

“Areer caproa oF N
November 14, 2024
The City of Dalton
Attn: Jorge Campos
300 West Waugh Street
Dalton, GA 30720
Subject: Proposal: LEVEL 1-A PIPE LINING: Additional Pipe Size Pricing

Federal EC LLC proposes the following pricing for the subject project.

42"- $466 Per Foot: 83 Linear Feet, 100 Levi Drive
53 Linear Feet, 1303 Swann Drive

66" - $504 Per Foot: 41 Linear Feet, 1804 Glenbrook Place
37 Linear Feet, 1401 Underwood Street
67 Linear Feet, 1275 Elkwood Drive
72" - $610 Per Foot: 94 Linear Feet, 1411 Sienna Drive

The unit prices for these sizes were not established on the original contract. Lining will be
invoiced at actual footage completed per size.

Please feel free to contact me at 770-616-7523 with any questions regarding this matter.

Kind Regards,

== 2

Jonathan M. Raymer P.E. | Vice President | FEDERAL EC LLC
504 Allatoona Hills Drive | Woodstock, GA 30189

Ph: 770.616.7523 | http://www.federalec.com

jraymer@federalec.com




